
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2612
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
SCHEMES FOR GENERATION OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
Sharma Shri Jugal Kishore

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various schemes formulated for generation of renewable energy in the State of Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) the funds allocated/released for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, year-wise; and

(c) the current status of implementation of such schemes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a),(b),&(c): The major schemes being implemented in the state of Jammu and Kashmir are small hydro power, solar lighting systems, solar pumps, small solar power plants/packs and Remote Village Elect- rification programme. The funds released to the state for promotion of renewable energy programmes in the last three years and current year and the current status of implementation of these programmes is given in Annexure.
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